

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14372/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CWP No. 8627/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CELLULAR OPRS. ASSOCN. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Ratnesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.6:

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Res.No.10:

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.6 and 10 are represented. They may file reply affidavits within

four weeks. Respondent No.10 shall also file Vakalatnama in the meantime.

None appears for other respondents.

We implead Union of India, Department of Telecommunications as respondent

No.11 so that we have before us the views of that department. The petitioner shall take

steps to serve the Union of India.

Till further orders, the operation of the impugned orders is stayed

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar