

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 471 OF 2005

KARMA JYOT SEVA TRUST OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office  
report )

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Krishnan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master