

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO.3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 471 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KARMA JYOT SEVA TRUST OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of Circular dated 1-9-1995 and letter received from the Principal District Judge
,
City Civil and Sessions Court, Ahmedabad, Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.
Registry has to find out original letter dated 20-2-2009 by the Principal District Judge
,
City Civil and Sessions Court, Ahmedabad and to take proper photocopy of the paper received
by fax.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar