

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 471 OF 2005

KARMA JYOT SEVA TRUST OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of the petitioner herein for transfer/clubbing of petitions pending in various High Courts of India to this Hon'ble Court pertaining to similar and incidental issues and ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Kunal Bahri, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master