

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14372/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in CWP No. 8627/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CELLULAR OPRS. ASSOCN. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1818 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.D.Agrawala, Sr.Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv(NP)

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv(NP)

For intervenor

Mr.Ajay K.Bhatia, Adv.  
For Mr.Sunil Kr.Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C)NO.14372/2006:

Counter affidavits, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

I.A.NO.4:

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection for hearing the intervenor.  
I.A. is allowed accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master